Kutztown (1-4,0-1 PSAC) -vs- Edinboro (4-2,1-0 PSAC)
11/22/24 at McComb Fieldhouse, Edinboro, PA

Date: 11/22/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
thrll:"een: dg;\%ce):Pg/IS 6 Kutztown 27 31 58
Site: McComb Fieldhouse, Edinboro, PA Edinboro 41 52 93
Referees: Sekou Hamer, Terry Gleason, Tom Drennan
Kutztown 58
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Bryant,Jalen * 34 8-17 5-11 1-1 2-0 2 1 0 3 0 0 22
35 Nkoa Abessolo,Jordan % 26 2-6 0-0 4-6 2-6 8 1 2 3 0 0 8
22 Chapman,Joey * 19 2-5 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 4
32 Cunningham,Amir =3 13  0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Brizek,Kidd * 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11  McGhee,Jaiden 24 4-12 0-1 4-6 1-7 8 0 1 3 0 1 12
10 Roberts,Kameron 15 2-5 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 1 5
34 Koenig,Tyler 15 1-2 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
20 Satterfield,Yahmir 17 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 2
14  McKoy,Josh 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
03 Ricketts Jr.,Brent 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23  Bell 1V,Charlie 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-58 6-19 12-19 12-21 33 12 7 12 0 2 58
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-26 34.62 % 5-10 50.00 % 4-5 80.00 %
Second Half 11-32 34.38 % 1-9 11.11 % 8-14 57.14 %
Total 20-58 34.5% 6-19 31.6 % 12-19 63.2%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0
Edinboro 93
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Kelly,Steve * 27 6-11 2-4 2-2 0-0 0 1 6 0 0 2 16
41 Berger,Evan & 26 5-9 4-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 2 14
10 Evran,Cenker * 30 4-8 0-0 3-4 5-14 19 2 3 0 2 0o 11
12 Dunn,Michael & 21 2-6 2-4 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 2 3 8
13 Baez,Bryce * 26 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 0 0 0 3
04 Reynolds,Mekhi 17 3-8 3-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 9
03  Wilcott,Daunte 11 4-6 0-0 1-1 3-1 4 1 1 1 0 0 9
07 Ladjevich,Ryan 18 3-8 2-3 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 1 1 1 8
00 Anderson,Jonathan 11 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 8
02 Taylor,Will 4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
24 Young,Daluan 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
05 Cavanagh,Zach 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
23  Barksdale,Zion 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
31 Wilson,Braylen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 34-67 17-29 8-9 12-30 42 13 17 7 5 8 93
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-32 46.88 % 8-16 50.00 % 3-4 75.00 %
Second Half 19-35 54.29 % 9-13 69.23 % 5-5 100.00 %
Total 34-67 50.7 % 17-29 58.6 % 8-9 88.9 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 16

Bench Points: 41

Points in the Paint: 32

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 9



VISITORS: Kutztown

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Edinboro

MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,JALEN

TURNOVER by CHAPMAN,JOEY

REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,JOEY
GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT,JALEN
ASSIST by NKOA ABESSOLO,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by NKOA ABESSOLO,JORDAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,AMIR(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT,JALEN
ASSIST by CHAPMAN,JOEY

REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,JOEY
TURNOVER by BRYANT,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by BRIZEK,KIDD

REBOUND OFF by CHAPMAN,JOEY

MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,JALEN

REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by NKOA ABESSOLO,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by CHAPMAN,JOEY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by CHAPMAN,JOEY

REBOUND DEF by NKOA ABESSOLO,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by NKOA ABESSOLO,JORDAN
TURNOVER by NKOA ABESSOLO,JORDAN

SUB OUT by BRIZEK,KIDD

SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,AMIR
SUB IN by MCGHEE,JAIDEN

SUB IN by BELL IV,CHARLIE

REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE,JAIDEN
GOOD LAYUP by MCGHEE,JAIDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE,JAIDEN

19:52

19:37
19:20
19:20
19:07

18:43

18:23
18:07
17:37
17:14

17:07

16:43

16:26
16:13
16:13
16:07

15:48

15:40

15:25
15:17
15:04
15:04
15:04
15:04

14:47

14:37

14:16
13:55
13:55
13:55
13:55
13:55
13:55
13:55
13:55
13:55
13:34
13:27
12:54

0-3

3-3

3-6

5-6
5-8

5-11

8-11

8-14

8-16
10-16

12-16

H3

H3
H1

H3

H 6

H3

H 6

H8
H 6

H4

REBOUND DEF by EVRAN,CENKER
GOOD 3PTR by DUNN,MICHAEL
ASSIST by KELLY,STEVE

STEAL by DUNN,MICHAEL
MISS LAYUP by EVRAN,CENKER(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DUNN,MICHAEL
ASSIST by EVRAN,CENKER

GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,STEVE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EVRAN,CENKER

GOOD 3PTR by BERGER,EVAN
ASSIST by KELLY,STEVE

MISS 3PTR by DUNN,MICHAEL

STEAL by KELLY,STEVE
GOOD 3PTR by BERGER,EVAN
ASSIST by KELLY,STEVE

REBOUND DEF by EVRAN,CENKER
GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,STEVE(in the paint)

FOUL by DUNN,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by BERGER,EVAN
MISS 3PTR by KELLY,STEVE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BAEZ,BRYCE

SUB OUT by DUNN,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by BAEZ,BRYCE

SUB IN by REYNOLDS,MEKHI
SUB IN by LADJEVICH,RYAN

MISS LAYUP by KELLY,STEVE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LADJEVICH,RYAN



TURNOVER by MCGHEE,JAIDEN

SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,JOEY
SUB IN by ROBERTS,KAMERON

MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,JALEN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MCGHEE,JAIDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by NKOA ABESSOLO,JORDAN
SUB IN by KOENIG,TYLER

SUB OUT by BRYANT,JALEN

SUB IN by SATTERFIELD,YAHMIR
GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,KAMERON
ASSIST by SATTERFIELD,YAHMIR

REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE,JAIDEN

TURNOVER by SATTERFIELD,YAHMIR

TURNOVER by MCGHEE,JAIDEN

FOUL by ROBERTS,KAMERON

REBOUND DEF by SATTERFIELD,YAHMIR
MISS JUMPER by MCGHEE,JAIDEN
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,KAMERON

GOOD FT by MCGHEE,JAIDEN

SUB OUT by BELL IV,CHARLIE

SUB IN by RICKETTS JR.,BRENT
GOOD FT by MCGHEE,JAIDEN

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,KAMERON
SUB IN by BRYANT,JALEN
GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by KOENIG,TYLER
MISS 3PTR by SATTERFIELD,YAHMIR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

12:49
12:49
12:49
12:49
12:32

12:13

11:55
11:44
11:27
11:27
11:27
11:27
11:27
11:27
11:27
11:05

10:31

10:11
09:57
09:57
09:50
09:33
09:33
09:33
09:33
09:33
09:33
09:33

12-19 H7
12-22 H10
15-22 H7
15-25 H 10
16-25 HO9
17-25 H8
20-25 H5
20-27 H7

STEAL by KELLY,STEVE

GOOD 3PTR by KELLY,STEVE
ASSIST by EVRAN,CENKER

REBOUND DEF by EVRAN,CENKER
MISS 3PTR by BERGER,EVAN
REBOUND OFF by EVRAN,CENKER
GOOD 3PTR by BERGER,EVAN

BLOCK by EVRAN,CENKER

MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,MEKHI
REBOUND OFF by EVRAN,CENKER
MISS JUMPER by KELLY,STEVE

STEAL by BERGER,EVAN
GOOD 3PTR by LADJEVICH,RYAN(fastbreak)

STEAL by LADJEVICH,RYAN

SUB OUT by EVRAN,CENKER

SUB OUT by BERGER,EVAN

SUB IN by WILCOTT,DAUNTE

SUB IN by BAEZ,BRYCE

MISS LAYUP by LADJEVICH,RYAN(in the paint)

FOUL by LADJEVICH,RYAN

SUB OUT by KELLY,STEVE
SUB IN by ANDERSON,JONATHAN

TURNOVER by LADJEVICH,RYAN
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,MEKHI
SUB IN by DUNN,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by LADJEVICH,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by LADJEVICH,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by DUNN,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,JONATHAN(in the paint)
SUB OUT by LADJEVICH,RYAN
SUB IN by EVRAN,CENKER



MISS 3PTR by RICKETTS JR.,BRENT

FOUL by KOENIG,TYLER

GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT,JALEN
ASSIST by SATTERFIELD,YAHMIR

STEAL by MCGHEE,JAIDEN

MISS LAYUP by SATTERFIELD,YAHMIR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MCGHEE,JAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE,JAIDEN
MISS JUMPER by MCGHEE,JAIDEN

SUB OUT by MCGHEE,JAIDEN

SUB OUT by SATTERFIELD,YAHMIR
SUB OUT by KOENIG,TYLER

SUB IN by BRIZEK,KIDD

SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,AMIR

SUB IN by NKOA ABESSOLO,JORDAN

GOOD FT by NKOA ABESSOLO,JORDAN
SUB OUT by RICKETTS JR.,BRENT

SUB IN by ROBERTS,KAMERON

GOOD FT by NKOA ABESSOLO,JORDAN
FOUL by BRIZEK,KIDD

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by NKOA ABESSOLO,JORDAN
FOUL by CUNNINGHAM,AMIR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,KAMERON
MISS JUMPER by BRIZEK,KIDD

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,KAMERON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRIZEK,KIDD

SUB IN by MCGHEE,JAIDEN
TURNOVER by MCGHEE,JAIDEN

FOUL by ROBERTS,KAMERON

GOOD LAYUP by MCGHEE,JAIDEN(in the paint)

06:22 20-28 H8
06:17 23-28 H5

04:29 24-31 H7

04:29 25-31 H6

04:09
04:01
03:44
03:44
03:44
03:44
03:36

03:33

03:18
02:53 25-33 H8
02:39
02:39

02:27 25-35 H 10
02:23
02:23
02:23
02:14
02:14
01:50
01:50 25-36 H 11
01:50 25-37 H 12
01:26 27-37 H 10

REBOUND DEF by EVRAN,CENKER

MISS FT by EVRAN,CENKER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by EVRAN,CENKER

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by EVRAN,CENKER
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by BAEZ,BRYCE
MISS LAYUP by WILCOTT,DAUNTE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DUNN,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILCOTT,DAUNTE
SUB IN by BERGER,EVAN

FOUL by BAEZ,BRYCE

MISS 3PTR by BERGER,EVAN

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JONATHAN

SUB IN by KELLY,STEVE

MISS LAYUP by KELLY,STEVE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by EVRAN,CENKER

MISS LAYUP by EVRAN,CENKER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EVRAN,CENKER
GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,STEVE

BLOCK by DUNN,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by EVRAN,CENKER

GOOD DUNK by EVRAN,CENKER(in the paint)
ASSIST by KELLY,STEVE

STEAL by DUNN,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by KELLY,STEVE
GOOD FT by KELLY,STEVE



01:06 27-39 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by EVRAN,CENKER(in the paint)

TURNOVER by NKOA ABESSOLO,JORDAN 01:01

01:01 STEAL by BERGER,EVAN

00:56 MISS LAYUP by BERGER,EVAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NKOA ABESSOLO,JORDAN --
TURNOVER by BRYANT,JALEN 00:43
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,KAMERON 00:43
SUB IN by RICKETTS JR.,BRENT 00:43

00:31 27-41 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by EVRAN,CENKER(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,AMIR 00:00

== REBOUND DEF by BAEZ,BRYCE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Kutztown Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Edinboro
SUB OUT by RICKETTS JR.,BRENT 20:00
SUB OUT by MCGHEE,JAIDEN 20:00
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,JOEY 20:00
SUB IN by BELL IV,CHARLIE 20:00
FOUL by BRYANT,JALEN 19:48
19:27 MISS 3PTR by BAEZ,BRYCE

-- REBOUND OFF by EVRAN,CENKER
19:19 27-44 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by BERGER,EVAN
MISS 3PTR by BELL IV,CHARLIE 18:57
== REBOUND DEF by EVRAN,CENKER
FOUL by NKOA ABESSOLO,JORDAN 18:51
18:51 27-45 H 18 GOOD FT by DUNN,MICHAEL
18:51 27-46 H 19 GOOD FT by DUNN,MICHAEL

MISS LAYUP by CHAPMAN,JOEY(in the paint) 18:46
18:46 BLOCK by DUNN,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
TURNOVER by BRYANT,JALEN 18:46
18:46 STEAL by DUNN,MICHAEL
18:23 MISS LAYUP by EVRAN,CENKER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NKOA ABESSOLO,JORDAN ==
GOOD JUMPER by NKOA ABESSOLO,JORDAN 18:14 29-46 H 17
FOUL by BELL IV,CHARLIE 17:45
17:45 29-47 H 18 GOOD FT by EVRAN,CENKER
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,AMIR 17:45
SUB IN by MCKOY,JOSH 17:45
17:45 29-48 H 19 GOOD FT by EVRAN,CENKER
17:31 FOUL by EVRAN,CENKER
MISS FT by NKOA ABESSOLO,JORDAN 17:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NKOA ABESSOLO,JORDAN 17:31 30-48 H 18

17:10 30-50 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by EVRAN,CENKER(in the paint)
— ASSIST by KELLY,STEVE
GOOD LAYUP by CHAPMAN,JOEY(in the paint) 16:57 32-50 H 18
16:32 32-52 H20 GOOD LAYUP by BERGER,EVAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by EVRAN,CENKER
MISS LAYUP by CHAPMAN,JOEY(in the paint) 16:18
16:18 BLOCK by EVRAN,CENKER
— REBOUND DEF by EVRAN,CENKER
16:12 32-54 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,STEVE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,JALEN 15:59
REBOUND OFF by NKOA ABESSOLO,JORDAN --

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:58
SUB OUT by BELL IV,CHARLIE 15:58
SUB IN by MCGHEE,JAIDEN 15:58
MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,JALEN 15:49

== REBOUND DEF by BAEZ,BRYCE



15:27 32-57 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by BAEZ,BRYCE
-- ASSIST by BERGER,EVAN

GOOD LAYUP by MCKOY,JOSH(in the paint) 15:00 34-57 H23
ASSIST by MCGHEE,JAIDEN --
14:32 MISS LAYUP by DUNN,MICHAEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BAEZ,BRYCE
14:30 MISS LAYUP by BAEZ,BRYCE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NKOA ABESSOLO,JORDAN --
14:15 SUB OUT by BAEZ,BRYCE
14:15 SUB IN by LADJEVICH,RYAN
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,JOEY 14:15
SUB IN by SATTERFIELD,YAHMIR 14:15
14:12 FOUL by EVRAN,CENKER
14:12 SUB OUT by EVRAN,CENKER
14:12 SUB IN by BAEZ,BRYCE
MISS FT by NKOA ABESSOLO,JORDAN 14:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by NKOA ABESSOLO,JORDAN 14:12 35-57 H22
13:55 35-60 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by KELLY,STEVE
-- ASSIST by BERGER,EVAN
MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,JALEN(in the paint) 13:37

REBOUND OFF by NKOA ABESSOLO,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by NKOA ABESSOLO,JORDAN(in the paint)  13:34
-- REBOUND DEF by LADJEVICH,RYAN

13:27 MISS LAYUP by DUNN,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SATTERFIELD,YAHMIR --
13:17 SUB OUT by DUNN,MICHAEL
13:17 SUB IN by REYNOLDS,MEKHI
GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,JALEN(in the paint) 13:06 37-60 H 23
FOUL by MCKOY,JOSH 12:38
12:28 MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,MEKHI
REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE,JAIDEN --
12:24 FOUL by KELLY,STEVE
SUB OUT by BRYANT,JALEN 12:24
SUB IN by ROBERTS,KAMERON 12:24
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,KAMERON(in the paint) 12:11 39-60 H 21
ASSIST by NKOA ABESSOLO,JORDAN =
11:48 MISS 3PTR by KELLY,STEVE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:48
SUB OUT by NKOA ABESSOLO,JORDAN 11:48
SUB IN by KOENIG, TYLER 11:48
MISS LAYUP by MCGHEE,JAIDEN(in the paint) 11:15
REBOUND OFF by KOENIG,TYLER --
GOOD LAYUP by KOENIG,TYLER(in the paint) 11:08 41-60 H 19
FOUL by MCKOY,JOSH 10:52
10:52 SUB OUT by BAEZ,BRYCE
10:52 SUB IN by EVRAN,CENKER
10:48 TURNOVER by REYNOLDS,MEKHI
MISS 3PTR by MCGHEE,JAIDEN 10:25
= REBOUND DEF by LADJEVICH,RYAN
10:02 MISS LAYUP by LADJEVICH,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE,JAIDEN =
MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,KAMERON(in the paint) 09:52
09:52 BLOCK by LADJEVICH,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by KOENIG,TYLER --
MISS LAYUP by KOENIG,TYLER(in the paint) 09:47

-- REBOUND DEF by EVRAN,CENKER
09:22 MISS JUMPER by BERGER,EVAN

-- REBOUND OFF by LADJEVICH,RYAN
09:18 41-63 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by REYNOLDS,MEKHI

-- ASSIST by LADJEVICH,RYAN



GOOD FT by MCGHEE,JAIDEN

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,KAMERON
SUB OUT by MCKOY,JOSH

SUB IN by RICKETTS JR.,BRENT
SUB IN by BRYANT,JALEN

MISS FT by MCGHEE,JAIDEN

FOUL by SATTERFIELD,YAHMIR

GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,JALEN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT,JALEN

GOOD FT by BRYANT,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by RICKETTS JR.,BRENT

MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE,JAIDEN

MISS FT by MCGHEE,JAIDEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by SATTERFIELD,YAHMIR
SUB OUT by KOENIG,TYLER

SUB IN by CHAPMAN,JOEY

SUB IN by NKOA ABESSOLO,JORDAN
GOOD FT by MCGHEE,JAIDEN

FOUL by CHAPMAN,JOEY

GOOD LAYUP by MCGHEE,JAIDEN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MCGHEE,JAIDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,JALEN

REBOUND OFF by MCGHEE,JAIDEN

GOOD LAYUP by MCGHEE,JAIDEN(in the paint)

42-63

42-66

44-66
44-69

46-69

47-69

47-71

47-73

48-73
48-75

48-76
50-76

50-78

52-78

H 21

H 24

H 22
H 25

H 23

H 22

H 24

H 26

H 25
H 27

H 28

H 26

H 28

H 26

FOUL by BERGER,EVAN

SUB OUT by BERGER,EVAN
SUB IN by WILCOTT,DAUNTE

REBOUND DEF by EVRAN,CENKER

MISS JUMPER by WILCOTT,DAUNTE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILCOTT,DAUNTE

GOOD 3PTR by LADJEVICH,RYAN

ASSIST by WILCOTT,DAUNTE

GOOD 3PTR by REYNOLDS,MEKHI
ASSIST by KELLY,STEVE
FOUL by REYNOLDS,MEKHI

FOUL by WILCOTT,DAUNTE

SUB OUT by KELLY,STEVE

SUB IN by ANDERSON,JONATHAN

MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,MEKHI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by EVRAN,CENKER

MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,MEKHI

REBOUND OFF by WILCOTT,DAUNTE

GOOD LAYUP by WILCOTT,DAUNTE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EVRAN,CENKER
GOOD LAYUP by LADJEVICH,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ANDERSON,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by EVRAN,CENKER

MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,MEKHI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LADJEVICH,RYAN

MISS LAYUP by LADJEVICH,RYAN(in the paint)

FOUL by ANDERSON,JONATHAN

GOOD LAYUP by WILCOTT,DAUNTE(in the paint)
GOOD FT by WILCOTT,DAUNTE
MISS LAYUP by EVRAN,CENKER(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WILCOTT,DAUNTE
GOOD LAYUP by WILCOTT,DAUNTE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WILCOTT,DAUNTE
FOUL by ANDERSON,JONATHAN



MISS FT by CHAPMAN,JOEY

MISS JUMPER by MCGHEE,JAIDEN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by RICKETTS JR.,BRENT

SUB OUT by MCGHEE,JAIDEN

SUB IN by ROBERTS,KAMERON

SUB IN by MCKOY,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by NKOA ABESSOLO,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by NKOA ABESSOLO,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by NKOA ABESSOLO,JORDAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT,JALEN
ASSIST by ROBERTS,KAMERON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by ROBERTS,KAMERON

SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,JOEY

SUB IN by SATTERFIELD,YAHMIR
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCKOY,JOSH

SUB OUT by NKOA ABESSOLO,JORDAN
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,JOEY

SUB IN by KOENIG,TYLER

GOOD FT by SATTERFIELD,YAHMIR

GOOD FT by SATTERFIELD,YAHMIR

GOOD FT by KOENIG,TYLER

MISS FT by KOENIG,TYLER
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SATTERFIELD,YAHMIR

MISS JUMPER by CHAPMAN,JOEY

02:04
02:04
02:04
02:04
02:04
02:02

52-80

52-83

52-85

55-85

55-88

56-88

57-88

58-88

58-90

58-93

H 28

H 31

H 33

H 30

H 33

H 32

H 31

H 30

H 32

H 35

REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,MEKHI
GOOD LAYUP by WILCOTT,DAUNTE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILCOTT,DAUNTE
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,JONATHAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by LADJEVICH,RYAN
SUB OUT by EVRAN,CENKER
SUB IN by TAYLOR,WILL

SUB IN by BAEZ,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,JONATHAN
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,WILL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAEZ,BRYCE
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,WILL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BAEZ,BRYCE

SUB OUT by WILCOTT,DAUNTE
SUB OUT by BAEZ,BRYCE

SUB IN by CAVANAGH,ZACH

SUB IN by BARKSDALE,ZION
TURNOVER by REYNOLDS,MEKHI

GOOD 3PTR by REYNOLDS,MEKHI
ASSIST by ANDERSON,JONATHAN
FOUL by BARKSDALE,ZION

SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,MEKHI
SUB IN by YOUNG,DAJUAN

TURNOVER by YOUNG,DAJUAN
FOUL by BARKSDALE,ZION

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JONATHAN
SUB IN by WILSON,BRAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,WILL
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,WILL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BRAYLEN
GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,DAJUAN
ASSIST by CAVANAGH,ZACH



MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,KAMERON 00:21
-- REBOUND DEF by CAVANAGH,ZACH



